

Fluidra, SA Avda. Francesc Macià, 60, planta 20 08208, Sabadell (Barcelona)

www.fluidra.com

Tel. (+34) 93 724 39 00

TO THE SPANISH SECURITIES COMMISSION

Fluidra, S.A. ("**Fluidra**" or the "**Company**") pursuant to the provisions of section 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act passed by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby issues the following:

MATERIAL FACT

In respect of the Company's Share Buyback Program, as reported to the Spanish Securities Commission on 28 February 2019 in material fact with registration number 275345, it is hereby reported that this Buyback Program came to an end on 1 August 2019. In its performance, the Company has acquired a total of 777,680 of its shares, which represent 0.39% of Fluidra's share capital, as a result of which it has invested a total of EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE EUROS (€8,548,629).

The purchase of its shares in the framework of the Buyback Program has been regularly reported, pursuant to the provisions of sections 2.2 and 2.3 of Regulation 2016/1052, and carried out in compliance with the terms and conditions set forth in this regulation.

Therefore, the completion of the Share Buyback Program is hereby reported, as is the reinstatement, as of today, of the operations pursuant to the terms of the Liquidity Contract entered into with BNP Paribas, S.A., Sucursal en España, as reported in material fact under registration number 254452 of 11 July 2017.

Sabadell, 2 August 2019